Post-trial Motion; 

4. As to the plaintiff-appellant, THERESA DANIEL, as Special Administrator of the 

Estate of DAVID STRONG, deceased, to remand with instructions to the circuit court to: 

a. enter judgment on the jury's verdict, as reduced, in the amount of $999,999.00 (nine 

hundred ninety nine thousand, nine hundred ninety nine and no/100 dollars); or alternatively, 

b. enter judgment on thejury's verdict in the amount of$1,999,998.00 (one million, nine 

hundred ninety nine thousand, nine hundred ninety nine and no/ 100 .dollars); or alternatively, 

c. order a new trial on damages, only;